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Alabama Board of Funeral Service

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Board of Funeral Service

RULE NO. & TITLE: 395-X-2-.01  Application for License
395-X-2-.03  License Renewal Fees
395-X-2-.04  Original Application Fees
395-X-2-.05  State Law Examination

INTENDED ACTION: The Alabama Board of Funeral Service proposes to amend Rule No. 395-X-2-.01,
Rule No. 395-X-2-.03, and Rule No. 395-X-2-.05. The Alabama Board of Funeral Service also proposes
to repeal Rule No. 395-X-2-.04 and add new rule as Rule No. 395-X-2-.04 titled “Display of Licenses”.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Board proposes to correct language concerning the
passing score for any Board examination from 70% to 75% correct answers as a result of the new
statutory requirement. The Board proposes to change the title of 395-X-2-.03 to “Fees” and amend the
current fees being charged by the board. The Board proposes to repeal 395-X-2-.04 Original Application
Fees and add a new rule titled “Display of Licenses” which would require all licenses issued by the Board
to be displayed in an area of a funeral establishment that is not restricted from public travel. The Board
also proposes to increase the minimum passing score on the state law examination to 75%.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Written, verbal or electronic mail comments will
be accepted by the Board until:

Time: 4:30 p.m., Wednesday, January 4, 2012

Place: 11 South Union Street, Montgomery, AL 36104
Email: Charles.perine@fsb.alabama.gov

Phone: 334-242-4049

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: Wednesday, January 4, 2012

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Charles M. Perine

Associate Executive Secretary
11 South Union Street
Montgomery, AL 366104
(334)242-4049

Cj;érles M. Perind
Associate Executive Secretary
Alabama Board of Funeral Service



